
 

Page 1 of 20 

   
 STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE SERVICES AN 2009(3) 
25 Sigourney Street 
Hartford CT 06106-5032 

  ANNOUNCEMENT 
 

Annual List of Distributors 
For Motor Vehicle Fuels Tax Purposes 

 

 

Purpose: This Announcement identifies persons 
licensed as motor fuels distributors by the Department 
of Revenue Service (DRS) as of January 1, 2009. 
 
 
Background: The motor vehicle fuels tax is not 
payable on motor vehicle fuel sold to any licensed 
distributor other than a tax-paid motor vehicle fuels 
distributor. On or around January 31 of each year, DRS 
publishes as an Announcement an annual list of licensed 
distributors and posts the Announcement on its website 
at www.ct.gov/DRS. DRS updates the annual list on a 
quarterly basis on or around April 30, July 31, and 
October 31 of each year by publishing as an 
Announcement a quarterly list identifying the persons 
that have become, or are no longer, licensed distributors 

since the current annual list and any subsequent 
quarterly list(s) were published. The Announcement is 
then posted on the DRS website. Because quarterly 
lists are not cumulative, it is necessary to consult the 
current annual list, any subsequent quarterly list(s), and 
the current quarterly list to determine whether a person 
is a licensed distributor. 
 
 
Effective Date: This Announcement is effective upon 
issuance. 
 
 
Statutory Authority: Conn. Gen. Stat. §12-458(a)(1). 
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Special Fuel Distributors: As of January 1, 2009, the following persons are licensed distributors of diesel fuel, 
jet fuel, kerosene, biodiesel, propane, or natural gas only. Motor vehicle fuels tax is not payable on sales of 
diesel fuel, jet fuel, kerosene, biodiesel, propane, or natural gas to the following persons: 
 
A & B OIL INC PO BOX 505 WESTERLY RI 028910505 
A B C FUELS INC PO BOX 9 NORTH FRANKLIN CT 062540009 
A BEST BUY PREMIUM FUEL AND TRUCKING PO BOX 120176 EAST HAVEN CT 065120176 
A F FORBES INC 401 FORBES AVE NEW HAVEN CT 065121619 
A R SANDRI INC PO BOX 1578 GREENFIELD MA 013021578 
ADVANCED GAS CO INC 129 W DUDLEY TOWN RD BLOOMFIELD CT 060021379 
ADVANTAGE FUEL LLC PO BOX 8222 MANCHESTER CT 060400222 
AFFORDABLE FUEL CO LLC PO BOX 100 COVENTRY CT 062380100 
AIRCRAFT SERVICE INTERNATIONAL INC 201 S ORANGE AVE ORLANDO FL 328013478 
ALDIN ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PO BOX 280405 EAST HARTFORD CT 061280405 
ALL AMERICAN FUEL LLC 109 STERLING HILL RD MOOSUP CT 063542029 
ALLIANCE ENERGY LLC 36 E INDUSTRIAL RD BRANFORD CT 064056522 
ALMEIDA OIL CO INC PO BOX 660 MOUNT KISCO NY 105490660 
AMERICAN AIRLINES INC PO BOX 582870 TULSA OK 741582870 
AMERICAN FUEL OIL INC 117 BIRCH ST MANCHESTER CT 060405403 
AMERIGAS EAGLE PROPANE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PO BOX 858 VALLEY FORGE PA 194820858 
AMODEO FUEL INC 240 RAILROAD HILL ST WATERBURY CT 067084307 
ANDERSEN OIL CO 4 COLBY DR LEDYARD CT 063391539 
ANDREWS OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 9 SOUTH WINDSOR CT 060740009 
ANDYS OIL SERVICE INC 329 WALNUT ST WATERBURY CT 067043704 
ANTHONYS HIGHTECH AUTO CENTER INC 541 NEW HAVEN AVE MILFORD CT 064608613 
APACHE OIL COMPANY INC 261 LEDYARD ST NEW LONDON CT 063205337 
APEX OIL COMPANY INC 8235 FORSYTH BLVD SAINT LOUIS MO 631051623 
APPLE OIL COMPANY 325 MORGAN LN WEST HAVEN CT 065164135 
ARCTIC OIL CO OF SOUTHINGTON INC PO BOX 137 SOUTHINGTON CT 064890137 
ARRIGONI & JOHNSON OIL LLC PO BOX 655 DURHAM CT 064220655 
ARROW GAS TWO BRUSH CREEK BLVD STE 200 KANSAS CITY MO 641121515 
ARROW LINE ACQUISITION LLC PO BOX 280807 EAST HARTFORD CT 061280807 
ARROW OIL INC 158 FEEDING HILLS RD SOUTHWICK MA 010779568 
ASCENT AVIATION GROUP INC 1 MILL ST PARISH NY 131314123 
ASSERTIVE SOLUTIONS INC 82 BOSTON POST RD STE 5 WATERFORD CT 063852425 
ATLANTIC AVIATION 20 LINDBERGH DR HARTFORD CT 061142132 
ATLANTIC TRADING & MARKETING INC 5847 SAN FELIPE RD SUITE 2100 HOUSTON TX 770573193 
AVFUEL CORPORATION PO BOX 1387 ANN ARBOR MI 481061387 
B & B PETROLEUM INC 22 BROWNSTONE AVE PORTLAND CT 064801808 
B & D PETROLEUM SALES INC 1122 BAY ST SPRINGFIELD MA 011092427 
BANTAM SUPPLY CO INC PO BOX 637 BANTAM CT 067500637 
BARIBAULT OIL CO INC PO BOX 27 OAKVILLE CT 067790027 
BARKERS OIL SERVICES LLC 31 KINNE RD GLASTONBURY CT 060333813 
BARNEY BARKER OIL CO INC 40 JANSEN CT W HARTFORD CT 061101913 
BARRETT FAMILY OIL CO LLC 336 N MAIN ST THOMASTON CT 067871655 
BARRIEAU OIL COMPANY INC 94 REED AVE W HARTFORD CT 061101510 
BARRIER MOTOR FUELS INC PO BOX 690 TARRYTOWN NY 105910690 
BAYSIDE PETROLEUM 21 HUCKLEBERRY HOLLOW SUFFIELD CT 060781541 
BEACON OIL PO BOX 868 GRANBY CT 060350868 
BEAUREGARD OIL COMPANY 55 MATHEWSON MILL RD PRESTON CT 063658612 
BEMER PETROLEUM CORP 210 COMMERCE ST GLASTONBURY CT 060332449 
BENCHMARK RESOURCES INC 805 MOBERLY LN BENTONVILLE AR 727160555 
BENDERS OIL SERVICE INC 266 BEAUMONT HWY # 289 LEBANON CT 062491108 
BENIT FUEL SALES & SERVICE INC 103 SMITHTOWN BLVD SMITHTOWN NY 117875118 
BENNETTS SERVICE STATION 550 STATE STREET EXT FAIRFIELD CT 068255544 
BENVENUTI OIL COMPANY INCORPORATED 17R BOSTON POST RD WATERFORD CT 063850299 
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BERNIES FUEL OIL 136 JEFFERSON AVE NEW LONDON CT 063205136 
BERNIES FUEL OIL CO INC 49 WESTWOOD AVE NEW LONDON CT 063202726 
BEST BUY OIL CO INC PO BOX 357 VERNON CT 060660357 
BIOPUR INC PO BOX 382 BETHLEHEM CT 067510382 
BLACK GOLD OIL INC 211 GREENWOOD AVE #237 BETHEL CT 068012124 
BLOOMFIELD FUEL OIL CO INC PO BOX 314 BLOOMFIELD CT 060020314 
BLUE FLAME OIL COMPANY INC 27 LAURA ST NEW HAVEN CT 065121607 
BOUCHARD FUELS INC 1210 MERIDEN WATERBURY TPKE PLANTSVILLE CT 064792024 
BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC PO BOX 941912 HOUSTON TX 770948912 
BRANCHVILLE OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 401 GEORGETOWN CT 068290401 
BRASS CITY J THURSTON FUEL LLC 45 CRAIG CIR NAUGATUCK CT 067702418 
BRODEURS OIL SERVICE INC PO BOX 602 MOOSUP CT 063540602 
BROOKLYN OIL CO 314 PROVIDENCE RD BROOKLYN CT 062341821 
BROOKS OIL SERVICE INC PO BOX 1954 BRISTOL CT 060111954 
BROTHERS OIL COMPANY INC 486 SCHOOL ST EAST HARTFORD CT 061081149 
BROWN OIL COMPANY PO BOX 453 BECKET MA 012230453 
BRUNELLI ENERGY LLC PO BOX 75 YANTIC CT 063890075 
BUCHTA OIL SERVICE PO BOX 386 GUILFORD CT 064370386 
BUCKLEY ENERGY GROUP LTD PO BOX 1141 BRIDGEPORT CT 066011141 
BUCKLEY HEATING & COOLING 1632 KINGSTOWN RD WAKEFIELD RI 028792115 
BUDDYS FUEL LLC 8 OLD FARM RD OXFORD CT 064781705 
BURSAW GAS & OIL INC 94 GREAT RD ACTON MA 017205672 
BYSTREKS OIL CO 53 HUBBARD ST MIDDLEFIELD CT 064551232 
C K SMITH AND COMPANY INC 99 CRESCENT ST WORCESTER MA 016052406 
C P BURDICK & SON INC PO BOX 667 IVORYTON CT 064420667 
C S B INC 75 BROWNSTONE AVE PORTLAND CT 064801855 
C WHITE & SON INC PO BOX 105 ROCKY HILL CT 060670105 
CAMS OIL SERVICE INC 3 OLD WORCESTER RD WEBSTER MA 015702112 
CANTON WEST AVON OIL CO PO BOX 226 CANTON CT 060190226 
CANTRO PETROLEUM CORP PO BOX 280405 EAST HARTFORD CT 061280405 
CARP ENERGY INC 210 DEPOT RD MILFORD CT 064603807 
CASEY FUEL INC 536 MAIN ST RIDGEFIELD CT 068773826 
CENTRAL OIL COMPANY 206 CENTER ST CHICOPEE MA 010131613 
CHAMPION OIL COMPANY 1 RADISSON PLZ STE 801 NEW ROCHELLE NY 108015769 
CHERENZIA EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 513 WESTERLY RI 028910513 
CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP 

10001 SIX PINES RD FL 7 THE WOODLANDS TX 773801498 

CHEVRON USA INC PO BOX F CONCORD CA 945242056 
CITGO PETROLEUM CORPORATION PO BOX 3758 TULSA OK 741023758 
CITY OIL CO INC 1 HARTFORD SQ NEW BRITAIN CT 060521161 
CLARK OIL 18 WESTWOOD AVE NEW LONDON CT 063202727 
COASTLINE FUEL INC 5 REDWOOD RD NORWALK CT 068513227 
COLT INTERNATIONAL INC 300 FLINT RIDGE RD WEBSTER TX 775984315 
COMMODITY SPECIALISTS COMPANY 920 SECOND AVE S MINNEAPOLIS MN 554023318 
CONNECTICUT GENERAL OIL LLC 79 OLD BREAKNECK HILL RD DAYVILLE CT 062411721 
CONNECTICUT NATURAL GAS CORP 70 FARM VIEW DR NEW GLOUCESTER ME 042605118 
CONNECTICUT OIL LLC 15 MERIDEN RD MIDDLEFIELD CT 06455 
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 411 S KELLER AVE ELLINGTON OK 740040001 
CONSUMERS PETROLEUM OF CONNECTICUT INC 204 SPRING HILL RD TRUMBULL CT 066111356 
CONTINENTAL FUEL CO INC 115 FRONT ST BRIDGEPORT CT 066065108 
CORYS PETROLEUM COMPANY 208 ROUTE 12 GROTON CT 063403431 
COSGROVE OIL COMPANY INC 164 N MAIN ST BRANFORD CT 064053021 
COUNTY OIL COMPANY INC 18-73 42ND ST ASTORIA NY 111051026 
COUNTY SERVICE & SUPPLY 90 TOTOKET RD NORTH BRANFORD CT 064711031 
CPD ENERGY CORP 536 MAIN ST NEW PALTZ NY 125611609 
CROMWELL ENERGY INC 308 MAIN ST CROMWELL CT 064162303 
CRONIN ASPHALT CORP PO BOX 14257 E PROVIDENCE RI 029140257 
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CROSS SOUND FERRY SERVICES INC PO BOX 33 NEW LONDON CT 063200033 
CROWN OIL CO INC PO BOX 3258 BRISTOL CT 060113258 
CUMBERLAND FARMS INC 777 DEDHAM ST CANTON MA 020211402 
CURTISS OIL LLC 36 UNION CITY RD PROSPECT CT 067121536 
D THURSTONS SONS INC 410 RUBBER AVE NAUGATUCK CT 067703716 
DAL FUEL OIL CO LLC 450 RUBBER AVE NAUGATUCK CT 067703716 
DANBY GASOLINE MARKETERS INC 1140 E MAIN ST MERIDEN CT 064504856 
DANIELS OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 32 PORTLAND CT 064800032 
DATTILO PETROLEUM INC 50A S MAIN ST STE 300 SPRING VALLEY NY 109775658 
DAVIS OIL CO INC 40 CEDAR ST DERBY CT 064182105 
DEEP RIVER OIL CO INC PO BOX 1018 DEEP RIVER CT 064171018 
DELTA AIR LINES INC PO BOX 45852 ATLANTA GA 303205852 
DEMATTIA FUEL COMPANY INC 786 POST RD E WESTPORT CT 068805218 
DENSMORE OIL COMPANY BANK SQUARE MYSTIC CT 06355 
DEPENDABLE ENERGY INC PO BOX 7187 PROSPECT CT 067120187 
DEPENDABLE HEATING & COOLING LLC 1999 FOXON RD NORTH BRANFORD CT 064711581 
DEPOT PLACE TERMINAL INC 17 DEPOT PL UNIONVILLE CT 060856201 
DEPT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 16 S GOLDEN ST NORWICH CT 063604709 
DEVINE BROS INC PO BOX 189 NORWALK CT 068520189 
DEVINO FUELS INC PO BOX 1910 WATERBURY CT 067221910 
DIDATOS OIL CO 151 WILLIAM ST MIDDLETOWN CT 064573420 
DIESEL DIRECT INC PO BOX 135 RANDOLPH MA 023680135 
DIMAURO OIL COMPANY LLC PO BOX 516 PORTLAND CT 064800516 
DIME OIL CO 93 INDUSTRY LN WATERBURY CT 067042413 
DOMINICK FUEL INC PO BOX 549 NORWALK CT 068560549 
DOUGHERTY OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 3383 BRANFORD CT 064051983 
DRAKE PETROLEUM CO INC 221 QUINEBAUG RD NORTH GROSVENORDALE CT 

062551123 
DREW OIL CORPORATION 31 CALDER ST CRANSTON RI 029206502 
E OSTERMAN GAS SERVICE INC PO BOX 29 WHITINSVILLE MA 015880029 
E OSTERMAN INC PO BOX 29 WHITINSVILLE MA 015880029 
E OSTERMAN PROPANE INC PO BOX 29 WHITINSVILLE MA 015880029 
EAGLE OIL CO 800 BUCKS HILL RD WATERBURY CT 067041228 
EAST COAST PETROLEUM LLC PO BOX 545 WATERBURY CT 067200545 
EAST LONGMEADOW DISCOUNT OIL PO BOX 484 EAST LONGMEADOW MA 010280484 
EAST RIVER ENERGY INC PO BOX 388 GUILFORD CT 064370388 
EASTERN FUEL CORPORATION THE PO BOX 185489 HAMDEN CT 065180489 
ECO FUEL SERVICE INC 307 WHITE ST DANBURY CT 068106934 
EDS GARAGE INC PO BOX 118 CANTERBURY CT 063310118 
ELITE TRANSPORT INC 10 MOUNTAIN RD DURHAM CT 064221003 
ELLSLASS INC 262 OAKLAND ST MANCHESTER CT 060402123 
ENVIRO FUELS LLC 61 E DUDLEY TOWN RD BLOOMFIELD CT 060021409 
EPIC AVIATION LLC PO BOX 12249 SALEM OR 973090249 
EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION PO BOX 4541 HOUSTON TX 772104541 
EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION PO BOX 4541 HOUSTON TX 772104541 
F L ROBERTS AND COMPANY INC PO BOX 1964 SPRINGFIELD MA 011021964 
FAIRCO OIL CO THE 855 E MAIN ST STAMFORD CT 069023916 
FAMILY FUEL ENTERPRISE LLC 1140 MILL ST EAST BERLIN CT 060231023 
FERRELLGAS OPERATING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ONE LIBERTY PLZ LIBERTY MO 640682970 
FESTIS OIL SERVICE INC PO BOX 94 STAFFORD SPRINGS CT 060760094 
FIREHOUSE DISCOUNT OIL LLC PO BOX 3 HARWINTON CT 067910003 
FIRST FUEL LLC 810 FIRST AVE WEST HAVEN CT 065162711 
FLAMERITE PETROLEUM 1 KETTLE RD NORWALK CT 068502509 
FLEETLINE PETROLEUM PRODUCTS PO BOX 6069 CHELSEA MA 021500917 
FLYNN PETROLEUM LLC 307 HARTFORD TPKE SHREWSBURY MA 015454024 
FORD MOTOR COMPANY ONE AMERICAN ROAD DEARBORN MI 481262701 
FOUR SEASONS HEATING & COOLING LLC 13 HILLANDALE MANOR NORWALK CT 068516001 
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FRANK A CADWELL CORP 78 GARDEN ST FARMINGTON CT 060322206 
FRANK PERRELLI & SONS FUEL INC PO BOX 120648 EAST HAVEN CT 065120648 
FREDDIES OIL SERVICE 34 ROUTE 164 PRESTON CT 063658819 
FROSTY FUEL LLC 9 OLD COUNTRY RD OXFORD CT 064781715 
FULLER ENTERPRISES LTD PO BOX 142 CROMWELL CT 064160142 
FUSCO BROTHERS INC 866 MARSHALL PHELPS RD WINDSOR CT 060952107 
FUTURE REWARDS INC 409 NEW STATE RD MANCHESTER CT 060421813 
G J GIACCO INC 10 COOPER ST MERIDEN CT 064505506 
G P & W INC PO BOX 419041 SAINT LOUIS MO 631419041 
GAVILON LLC 5645 N 90TH ST MS 90-110 OMAHA NE 681341807 
GENERAL EQUITIES INC PO BOX 7318 KENSINGTON CT 060377318 
GENERAL OIL OF QUAKER HILL INC PO BOX 465 QUAKER HILL CT 063750465 
GEORGE E WARREN CORPORATION 3001 OCEAN DR VERO BEACH FL 329631960 
GETTY PETROLEUM MARKETING INC 1500 HEAMPSTEAD TPKE EAST MEADOW NY 115541551 
GETTY TERMINALS CORP 1500 HEMPSTEAD TPKE EAST MEADOW NY 115541551 
GINGER S SERVICE STATION INC PO BOX 1427 WESTERLY RI 028910907 
GLASTONBURY OIL CO 36 KREIGER LN STE H GLASTONBURY CT 060332368 
GLENCORE LTD 301 TRESSER BLVD STAMFORD CT 069013238 
GLOBAL AVIATION SVCS 2550 GRAY FALLS DR SUITE 250 HOUSTON TX 770776527 
GLOBAL COMPANIES LLC PO BOX 9161 WALTHAM MA 024549161 
GLOBAL MONTELLO GROUP CORP PO BOX 9161 WALTHAM MA 024549161 
GOLDEN OIL CO INC 12 STANTON RD NORTH HAVEN CT 064733317 
GOSHEN ENTERPRISES INC PO BOX 215 GOSHEN CT 06756 
GOSHEN OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 215 GOSHEN CT 067560215 
GPM INVESTMENTS LLC 7443 LEE DAVIS RD STE 301 MECHANICSVILLE VA 231114400 
GRANITE CAPITAL HOLDINGS INC THE METROCENTER 49 COURT ST BINGHAMTON NY 139025306 
GREENLEAF BIOFUELS LLC 87 WHITFIELD ST GUILFORD CT 064372637 
GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES INC 6996 COLUMBIA GATEWAY DR # 202 COLUMBIA MD 210463310 
GRJH INC PO BOX 728 SHARON CT 060690728 
GROTON OIL CO INC 53 THAMES ST GROTON CT 063403652 
GUARDIAN FUEL AND ENERGY SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 2972 WESTERLY RI 028910933 
GULF OIL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 275 WASHINGTON ST SUITE 300 NEWTON MA 024581646 
GUYS INCORPORATED 87 W MAIN ST NIANTIC CT 063571727 
H & H FUEL COMPANY 707 DERBY TPKE ORANGE CT 064771124 
H BRELSFORD & SONS INC 115 FOX HILL RD STRATFORD CT 066141853 
H C ROHDE OIL CO INC 380 MAIN ST WETHERSFIELD CT 061091817 
H C WOODMANSEE & SON INC PO BOX 328 HOPE VALLEY RI 028320328 
HALE HILL FARM BIOFUELS PO BOX 625 BRANFORD CT 06405 
HALL & MUSKA OIL TINKERTOWN RD DOVER PLAINS NY 12522 
HAMPDEN FUEL OIL COMPANY 33 COMMERCIAL DR HAMPDEN MA 010369673 
HARBOR PETROLEUM OF NEW ENGLAND INC PO BOX 577 NAUGATUCK CT 067700577 
HENDELS INC PO BOX 201 WATERFORD CT 063850201 
HENRY M OSOWIECKI & SONS INC 48 CLAY ST THOMASTON CT 067871411 
HESS CORPORATION A DELAWARE CORPORATION 1 HESS PLZ WOODBRIDGE NJ 070951229 
HESS ENERGY TRADING COMPANY LLC 1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 100362601 
HI HO CONNECTICUT COKE AND FUEL CO 39 SALT ST BRIDGEPORT CT 066052126 
HIGGINS & SONS OIL SERVICE INC 304 KILLINGLY RD POMFRET CENTER CT 062592230 
HILLCREST FUEL INC 4 ADDISON ST ANSONIA CT 064012238 
HILLCREST FUEL OIL 440 MAMARONECK AVE HARRISON NY 105282418 
HITCHCOCK BROTHERS INC 78 HIGH ST CANAAN CT 060182542 
HOFFMAN FUEL COMPANY OF BRIDGEPORT 1 RADISSON PLZ STE 801 NEW ROCHELLE NY 108015769 
HOFFMAN FUEL COMPANY OF DANBURY 1 RADISSON PLZ STE 801 NEW ROCHELLE NY 108015769 
HOLMES OIL LLC PO BOX 333 EAST HAMPTON CT 064240333 
HOMESTEAD FUEL INCORPORATED 100 WEST RD BLDG 2 ELLINGTON CT 060293798 
HOP ENERGY LLC 4 WEST RED OAK LN WHITE PLAINS NY 106043603 
INCREDIBLE OIL LLC 203 CLIFTON ST WALLINGFORD CT 064924405 
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INLAND FUEL TERMINALS INC PO BOX 1141 BRIDGEPORT CT 066011141 
IRVING OIL CORPORATION 10 SYDNEY ST SAINT JOHN NB E2L4K1 
IRVING OIL MARKETING INC 190 COMMERCE WAY PORTSMOUTH NH 038013242 
IRVING OIL TERMINALS INC 10 SYDNEY ST SAINT JOHN NB E2L4K1 
J & E OIL COMPANY PO BOX 5547 HAMDEN CT 065180547 
J ARON & COMPANY 85 BROAD ST NEW YORK NY 100042434 
J C TEFFT FUEL INC 158 SPRING ST HOPE VALLEY RI 028321624 
J J SULLIVAN INC 229 RIVER ST GUILFORD CT 064372622 
J&A WATERVILLE OIL SERVICE INC 943 NEW HAVEN RD NAUGATUCK CT 067704719 
JAMES HEATING OIL INC 326 DERBY AVE DERBY CT 064182700 
JEFFERSON OIL INC 91 DOUGLAS RD GLASTONBURY CT 060332219 
JENNINGS OIL CO 30 E FRANKLIN ST DANBURY CT 068105804 
JIMMIE S TRUCKIN INC 277 OLD BRANCH RD THOMASTON CT 067871987 
JOHN B HULL INC 100 MAIN ST GREAT BARRINGTON MA 012301308 
JOHN ZANARDI OIL CO INC PO BOX 280 CHESTER CT 064120280 
JOHNSON OIL 99 ARCADIA RD HOPE VALLEY RI 028321306 
JUST CLEAN FUEL LLC 155 BOSTON POST RD WESTBROOK CT 064981738 
K B FUELS 37 THOMSON RD BETHLEHEM CT 067512018 
KASDEN FUEL COMPANY PO BOX 280126 EAST HARTFORD CT 061280126 
KBRO LLC 4 RIDGEWOOD ST DANBURY CT 068114550 
KLEBE FUEL COMPANY INC PO BOX 921 WINSTED CT 060980921 
KNIGHTS OIL & HEATING SERVICE PO BOX 143 NORTH WINDHAM CT 062560143 
KOCH SUPPLY & TRADING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PO BOX 2302 WICHITA KS 672012302 
KRALL COAL & OIL COMPANY INC THE PO BOX 8116 NEW HAVEN CT 065300116 
KRUPA OIL COMPANY PO BOX 31 PORTLAND CT 064800031 
L F POWERS CO INC PO BOX 424 WATERBURY CT 067200424 
L H GAULT & SON INC 11 FERRY LN W WESTPORT CT 068805808 
L P TOPOR OIL CO 222 KINGS HIGHWAY CUTOFF FAIRFIELD CT 068245357 
L V FUEL CO LLC PO BOX 307 S GLASTONBURY CT 060730307 
LANUK FUEL INTERSTATE OIL CO INC PO BOX 348 PORT CHESTER NY 105730348 
LAPLACA OIL INC 498 NORTH ST GOSHEN CT 067561207 
LEAHY S METERED GAS SERVICE INC PO BOX 130 DANBURY CT 068130130 
LECLAIRE FUEL OIL LLC 97 BRIDGEPORT AVE SHELTON CT 064843276 
LEHIGH FUEL INC PO BOX 4370 WATERBURY CT 067040370 
LEMAY OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 260795 HARTFORD CT 061260795 
LEONARD E BELCHER INC 615 SAINT JAMES AVE SPRINGFIELD MA 011093833 
LEVCO TECH INC PO BOX 3640 STAMFORD CT 069050640 
LGSTX FUEL MANAGEMENT INC 2800 CANTRELL ROAD LITTLE ROCK AR 722022049 
LIBRETTI & SON LLC 586 THOMPSON AVE EAST HAVEN CT 065122935 
LINDELL FUELS INC 59 CHURCH ST CANAAN CT 060182482 
LONG HILL OIL 28 SCHNOOR RD KILLINGWORTH CT 064191162 
LONGOBARDI FUEL OIL INC 206 ALDEN AVE NEW HAVEN CT 065152112 
M & J BUS INC PO BOX 801 OLD SAYBROOK CT 064750801 
M & M FUEL OILS INC 33 LUCY ST WOODBRIDGE CT 065252213 
M & M OIL LLC 271 HOPRIVER RD BOLTON CT 060437411 
MABANAFT INC 3700 BUFFALO SPEEDWAY STE 750 HOUSTON TX 770983728 
MADER PETROLEUM DISTRIBUTORS INC PO BOX 258 ARMONK NY 105040258 
MADISON OIL COMPANY INC 30 SCOTLAND AVE MADISON CT 064432531 
MAGELLAN TERMINALS HOLDINGS LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP 

PO BOX 22186 TULSA OK 741212186 

MANSFIELD OIL COMPANY OF GAINESVILLE INC 1025 AIRPORT PKWY GAINESVILLE GA 305016813 
MARANDOLA FUEL SERVICE LLC 91 KENT RD NEW MILFORD CT 067763407 
MARIAH FUELS LTD 26411 OAK RIDGE DR SPRING TX 773801964 
MARINO FUELS & PROPANE INC 133 CREST ST WATERBURY CT 067082807 
MARKAY OIL CO INC 14 WHALLEY ST MERIDEN CT 064511809 
MARPODCO INC PO BOX S MILLERTON NY 125460656 
MARSHALL OIL CO INC 130 SALEM RD POUND RIDGE NY 105761504 



 

Page 7 of 20 

MASEFIELD INTERNATIONAL INC 3050 POST OAK BLVE STE 1330 HOUSTON TX 770566522 
MASSEY FUEL INC 40 HOLLISTER AVE BRIDGEPORT CT 066071907 
MATERIAL SERVICES COMPANY INC 1000 ROSEDALE AVE SUITE E MIDDLETOWN PA 170574834 
MAUS AND SON INC 628 TOWN ST MOODUS CT 064691105 
MAZAL FUEL CO INC 335 CHARLES ST BRIDGEPORT CT 066065664 
MCCARTHY HEATING OIL SERVICE INC PO BOX 332 QUAKER HILL CT 063750332 
MCGOLDRICK FUEL INC 234 LINWOOD AVE FAIRFIELD CT 068244913 
MERCFUEL 5456 MCCONNELL AVE LOS ANGELES CA 900667062 
MERCURY FUEL SERVICE INC 43 LAFAYETTE ST WATERBURY CT 067083801 
MERLIN PETROLEUM COMPANY INC 235 POST RD W WESTPORT CT 068804702 
MERRILL LYNCH COMMODITIES INC 20 E GREENWAY PLZ STE 800 HOUSTON TX 770462011 
METRO TERMINALS CORP 500 KINGSLAND AVE BROOKLYN NY 112221925 
MIDKNIGHT OIL LLC 126 NW CORNER RD N STONINGTON CT 063591017 
MIECO INC 301 E OCEAN BLVD STE 1100 LONG BEACH CA 908024832 
MIGLIARO FUEL SERVICES LLC 392 WOLCOTT RD WOLCOTT CT 067162614 
MILLER OIL CO 447 ENFIELD ST ENFIELD CT 060822453 
MILLION AIR BRIDGEPORT PO BOX 607 FARMINGDALE NY 117350607 
MITCHELL FUEL CO INC 1209 SULLIVAN AVE SOUTH WINDSOR CT 060742045 
MOHAWK FARMS INC 110 HOLMES RD NEWINGTON CT 061111713 
MOHEGAN OIL CO INC PO BOX 116 MYSTIC CT 063550116 
MONTANARI FUEL SERVICE INC PO BOX 13 RIDGEFIELD CT 068770013 
MORGAN STANLEY CAPITAL GROUP INC 2000 WESTCHESTER AVE PURCHASE NY 105772530 
MORGILLO BROS 1130 WHALLEY AVE NEW HAVEN CT 065151704 
MORONI & SON OIL LLC PO BOX 271 OLD SAYBROOK CT 064750271 
MOTIVA ENTERPRISES LLC PO BOX 4525 HOUSTON TX 772104525 
MOTT FREDERICK J 16 DOREN AVE HAMDEN CT 065172506 
MUTUAL FUEL CORP THE 125 SOUTH ST DANBURY CT 068108039 
MUTUAL OIL CO INC MA PO BOX 250 BROCKTON MA 023030250 
MYSTIC OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 147 MYSTIC CT 063550147 
MYSTIQUE OIL LLC PO BOX 9638 BRISTOL CT 060119638 
NAUGHTON ENERGY CORPORATION PO BOX 709 POCONO PINES PA 183500709 
NEW ENGLAND OIL CO INC PO BOX 5057 GREENWICH CT 068310505 
NEW ENGLAND PETROLEUM LP 6 KIMBALL LN LYNNFIELD MA 019402682 
NIC HOLDING CORP 25 MELVILLE PARK RD MELVILLE NY 117473156 
NIKKO DISCOUNT OIL LLC PO BOX 241 JEWETT CITY CT 063510241 
NOANK SHIPYARD INC 145 PEARL ST STE 1 GROTON CT 063405773 
NOONAN BROTHERS PETROLEUM PRODUCTS INC PO BOX 400 W BRIDGEWATER MA 023790400 
NOONAN ENERGY CORP PO BOX 2858 SPRINGFIELD MA 011012858 
NORBERT E MITCHELL CO INC PO BOX 186 DANBURY CT 068130186 
NORIGE OIL COMPANY INC 970 TOLLAND ST EAST HARTFORD CT 061081533 
NORTHEAST ENERGY COMPANY INC 42 JANSEN CT WEST HARTFORD CT 061101913 
NORTHFIELD FUEL CORPORATION PO BOX 7797 GREENWICH CT 068367797 
NORTHWEST AIRLINES INC 2700 LONE OAK PKWY DEPT A4450 EAGAN MN 551211546 
NOT JUST TRUCKING LLC PO BOX 146 BEACON FALLS CT 064030146 
NRG HEAT & POWER LLC 2 MADISON AVE LARCHMONT NY 105381947 
NRG NEW ENGLAND INC 9 WISCONSIN AVE NORWICH CT 063601515 
NUSTAR MARKETING LLC PO BOX 781609 SAN ANTONIO TX 782781609 
OCONNELL OIL ASSOCIATES INC PO BOX 1387 PITTSFIELD MA 012021387 
OSTERMAN PROPANE INC PO BOX 29 WHITINSVILLE MA 015880029 
OXFORD OIL COMPANY LLC 53 OXFORD RD OXFORD CT 064781927 
OYSTER RIVER PETROLEUM INC PO BOX 16066 WEST HAVEN CT 065160978 
P J MIRABELLI ENTERPRISES INC 1923 BERLIN TPKE WETHERSFIELD CT 061092402 
PAGE AVJET FUEL CO LLC 9800 NW 41ST ST STE 400 MIAMI FL 331782980 
PALISADES FUEL PO BOX 1200 OSSINING NY 105620057 
PARACO GAS OF CONNECTICUT INC 800 WESTCHESTER AVE STE 604 RYE BROOK NY 105731354 
PARTNERS FUEL INC 1 REED LN SHELTON CT 064845144 
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PATTERSON OIL COMPANY PO BOX 898 TORRINGTON CT 067900898 
PAUL BURDICK OIL CO LLC PO BOX 613 OLD SAYBROOK CT 064750613 
PENNYWISE OIL CO INC PO BOX 357 WESTBROOK CT 064980357 
PETER H MORTENSEN VINCI CO THE 1004 NEWFIELD ST MIDDLETOWN CT 064571818 
PETERSON FUEL OIL INC PO BOX 31 PORTLAND CT 064800031 
PETERSON S OIL SERVICE INC 75 CRESCENT ST WORCESTER MA 016052406 
PETRO INC PO BOX 283 TIVERTON RI 028780283 
PETROCOM ENERGY GROUP LLC 1330 POST OAK BLVD STE 2350 HOUSTON TX 770563060 
PETROLEUM HEAT & POWER CO INC PO BOX 283 TIVERTON RI 028780283 
PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION 7110 POINTE INVERNESS WAY FORT WAYNE IN 468047928 
PETROLEUM TRADING 15407 MCGINTY RD WEST; MS 26 WAYZATA MN 553912365 
PHIBRO LLC 500 NYALA FARMS RD WESTPORT CT 068806270 
PHOENIX OIL CO LLC 32 TAUGWONK SPUR UNIT 9A STONINGTON CT 063782032 
PILOT TRAVEL CENTERS LLC PO BOX 10146 KNOXVILLE TN 379390146 
PIONEER GAS AND APPLIANCE COMPANY INC 56 BRIDGEPORT AVE SHELTON CT 064843278 
PLAINS MARKETING CANADA LP 607 8TH AVE SW STE 1400 CALGARY AB T2P0A7 
PLAINS MARKETING LP PO BOX 707 YANKTON SD 570780707 
PLAINVILLE OIL CO 125 WHITING ST PLAINVILLE CT 060622823 
PLAZA FUELING AGENTS INC 370 W PLEASANTVIEW AVE NO 341 HACKENSACK NJ 076018004 
PLYMOUTH OIL SERVICE INC PO BOX 297 PLYMOUTH CT 067820297 
PORT SERVICE INC PO BOX 9466 NEW HAVEN CT 065340466 
POTTERS OIL SERVICE INC PO BOX 91 NORTH WINDHAM CT 062560091 
POWER FUELS LLC PO BOX 579 BRISTOL CT 060110579 
PRAMER FUEL INC 185 OLD BOSTON RD WILTON CT 068973326 
PREMCOR REFINING GROUP INC PO BOX 696000 SAN ANTONIO TX 782696000 
PRIDE FUEL CO LLC 12 JANSEN CT W HARTFORD CT 061101913 
PS ENERGY GROUP INC PO BOX 29399 ATLANTA GA 303590399 
PURFECT OIL LLC 1356 SOUTHFORD RD SOUTHBURY CT 064882479 
QUINOCO INC 289 TERRYVILLE AVE BRISTOL CT 060104181 
R D CLARK & SONS INC 31 ROBBINSWOOD DR WETHERSFIELD CT 061092351 
RAMBONE & SPRAGUE OIL SERVICE INC PO BOX 568 N SCITUATE RI 028570568 
RAMOS FUEL & TRUCKING LLC 855 GRAND STREET BRIDGEPORT CT 066042618 
REG MARKETING & LOGISTICS GROUP LLC PO BOX 888 AMES IA 500100888 
REICHERT & SONS FUEL OIL INC 210 OLD SNAKE HILL RD CHEPACHET RI 028141783 
RELIABLE OIL & HEAT COMPANY 351 COURTLAND AVE STAMFORD CT 069062201 
RFI OIL LLC PO BOX 125 WATERTOWN CT 067950125 
RI WESTSIDE OIL CO LLC PO BOX 533 ONECO CT 063730533 
RICHARD T LAYTON CO LTD PO BOX 395 NEW MILFORD CT 067760395 
RICHARDS TRANSPORTATION LLC 375 SKIFF ST NORTH HAVEN CT 064734451 
RICHS OIL SERVICE INC 12 MOODY RD ENFIELD CT 060823133 
RIVER VALLEY OIL SERVICE LLC PO BOX 704 PORTLAND CT 064800704 
RIVERCLIFF FUEL INC 92 C BRIDGEPORT AVE MILFORD CT 064603932 
ROCKY S FUEL COMPANY LLC PO BOX 7147 NEW HAVEN CT 065190147 
ROMAN OIL COMPANY INC 31 BEE ST MERIDEN CT 064504731 
RONS FAMILY FUEL 40 PROSPECT ST PLANTSVILLE CT 064791115 
ROUSSEAU HOME COMFORT FUEL 369 COOK AVE MERIDEN CT 064516288 
ROWAYTON FUEL & OIL CO INC PO BOX 264 NORWALK CT 068530264 
ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC 58 COMMERCE RD STAMFORD CT 069024506 
ROZOIL LLC 19 HOWE ST NEW HAVEN CT 065115485 
RYDER ENERGY DISTRIBUTION CORP 11690 NW 105TH ST MEDLEY FL 331781103 
SACK DISTRIBUTORS CORP 34 FRANCIS AVE HARTFORD CT 061062101 
SAMS FOOD STORES RAVI PETRO D B MART 2138 SILAS DEANE HWY ROCKY HILL CT 060672317 
SANTA FUEL INC PO BOX 1141 BRIDGEPORT CT 066011141 
SAVEWAY PETROLEUM INC PO BOX 900 DANIELSON CT 062390900 
SAVEWAY PROPANE GAS SERVICES INC PO BOX 29 WHITINSVILLE MA 015880029 
SEI FUEL SERVICES INC PO BOX 711 LOCATION 125 DALLAS TX 75221 
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SEMPRA ENERGY TRADING LLC 58 COMMERCE RD STAMFORD CT 069024506 
SERVCO OIL INC PO BOX 730 WILTON CT 068970730 
SEYMOUR SAND AND STONE INC 34 BOZRAH ST BOZRAH CT 063341304 
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US PO BOX 4525 HOUSTON TX 772104525 
SHELL TRADING (US) COMPANY PO BOX 4525 HOUSTON TX 772104525 
SHOOKS OIL BURNER SERVICE AND FUEL OIL INC 20 JANSEN ST DANBURY CT 068107026 
SIGNATURE FLIGHT SUPPORT CORPORATION 201 S ORANGE AVE STE 1100 ORLANDO FL 328013478 
SIMONS PETROLEUM INC 210 PARK AVE 1800 OKLAHOMA CITY OK 731025604 
SINGER HOLDING CORP 500 EXECUTIVE BLVD ELMSFORD NY 105231234 
SIPPIN BROTHERS OIL CO INC 234 MAIN ST MONROE CT 064681162 
SMITH OIL 55 BETHANY RD BEACON FALLS CT 064031432 
SOCIETE GENERALE ENERGIE USA CORP 1221 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 100201001 
SOMERS OIL SERVICE INCORPORATED PO BOX 486 SOMERS CT 060710486 
SONLOC LLC PO BOX 100 NORTHFORD CT 064720100 
SOUND ENERGY CORPORATION PO BOX 1232 DARIEN CT 068201232 
SOUND PETROLEUM II INC 359 E MAIN ST CLINTON CT 064132228 
SOUTH BRITAIN OIL LLC PO BOX 196 SOUTH BRITAIN CT 064870196 
SOUTHBRIDGE TIRE CO INC 136 CENTRAL ST SOUTHBRIDGE MA 015503730 
SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT GAS CO THE 70 FARM VIEW DR NEW GLOUCESTER ME 042605118 
SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND FISHERMENS AND 
LOBSTERMENS ASSOCIATION INC THE 

PO BOX 90 STONINGTON CT 063780090 

SOUTHWEST AIRLINES CO PO BOX 36611 DALLAS TX 752351611 
SPICER PLUS INC PO BOX 1807 WAITSFIELD VT 056731807 
SPRAGUE ENERGY CORP 2 INTERNATIONAL DR STE 200 PORTSMOUTH NH 038016810 
SPRING BROOK SERVICE INCORPORATED 19 WOODLAND ST NEW BRITAIN CT 060512303 
SPRINGFIELD TERMINALS INC PO BOX 2731 SPRINGFIELD MA 011012731 
ST PIERRE OIL COMPANY INC 515 MAIN ST SOUTH WOODBURY CT 067983415 
STANDARD OIL OF CONNECTICUT INC 299 BISHOP AVE BRIDGEPORT CT 066103056 
STANDARD PETROLEUM COMPANY PO BOX 4005 BRIDGEPORT CT 066070005 
STARCO OF NEW BRITAIN INC 1052 W MAIN ST NEW BRITAIN CT 060533433 
STATE LINE OIL MODERN OIL PO BOX 209 GRANBY CT 060350209 
STATOIL MARKETING & TRADING US INC 1055 WASHINGTON BLVD STAMFORD CT 069012216 
STRILECKIS OIL CO LLC 370 STRAITS TPKE WATERTOWN CT 067953124 
SUBURBAN HEATING OIL PARTNERS LLC PO BOX 206 WHIPPANY NJ 079810206 
SUBURBAN OIL COMPANY LLC 1411 MIDDLETOWN AVE NORTHFORD CT 064721003 
SUBURBAN PROPANE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PO BOX 206 WHIPPANY NJ 079810206 
SUNOCO INC R&M 1735 MARKET ST PHILADELPHIA PA 191037501 
SUNRISE OIL 99 ARCADIA RD HOPE VALLEY RI 028321306 
SUPER PETRO INC PO BOX 128 W SPRINGFIELD MA 010900128 
SUPERIOR FUEL INC 240 RAILROAD HILL ST WATERBURY CT 067084307 
SWANSON FUEL INC 1485 MONROE TPKE MONROE CT 064681401 
T & S HOME HEATING 7 BEL AIRE TER PORTLAND CT 064801201 
T & S OIL COMPANY PO BOX 878 MOOSUP CT 063540878 
TASSE FUEL CORPORATION PO BOX 683 SOUTHBRIDGE MA 015500683 
TAUBER OIL COMPANY PO BOX 4645 HOUSTON TX 772104645 
TAYLOR OIL INC PO BOX 1199 DOVER PLAINS NY 125221199 
TAYLOR OIL NORTHEAST INC 176 CENTRE ST HOLBROOK MA 023431011 
TEAM ENERGY 621 MAIN ST WATERTOWN CT 067952627 
TEDDYS OIL & ENERGY LLC 360 E CENTER ST MANCHESTER CT 060404440 
TEXAS LIQUIDS PARTNERS LLC 300 EXECUTIVE DR SUITE 350 WEST ORANGE NJ 070523323 
THOMASTON OIL INC 323 SOUTH MAIN ST THOMASTON CT 067871813 
THORNTONS INC 10101 LINN STATION RD STE 200 LOUISVILLE KY 402233819 
TILWELL PETROLEUM LLC PO BOX 228 OLD MYSTIC CT 063720228 
TOTAL ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC 100 INTERNATIONAL DR STE.260 PORTSMOUTH NH 038016881 
TOTAL FUEL SERVICES CORP PO BOX 249 NEW ROCHELLE NY 108020249 
TOWER ENERGY GROUP CORPORATION 1983 W 190TH ST STE 100 TORRANCE CA 905046240 
TOWN & COUNTRY DISCOUNT OIL LLC PO BOX 687 JEWETT CITY CT 063510687 
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TRACEY ENERGY SERVICES LLC 325 HOWARD AVE NEW HAVEN CT 065192627 
TRAFIGURA AG 263 TRESSER BLVD 16TH FL STAMFORD CT 069013236 
TRANSMONTAIGNE PRODUCT SERVICES INC PO BOX 5660 DENVER CO 802175660 
TRANSWASTE INC 3 BARKER RD WALLINGFORD CT 064921773 
TRAVELCENTERS OF AMERICA 24601 CENTER RIDGE RD STE 200 WESTLAKE OH 441455677 
TRI-STATE PETROLEUM INC PO BOX 37 MERIDEN CT 064500037 
TROIANO OIL CO 777 ENFIELD ST ENFIELD CT 060822904 
TRUMAN ARNOLD COMPANIES PO BOX 1481 TEXARKANA TX 755041481 
TRUMBULL OIL CO INC 30 GLEN SPRING DR TRUMBULL CT 066112108 
TUXIS OHRS FUEL INCORPORATED PO BOX 953 MERIDEN CT 064500953 
U HAUL CO OF CONNECTICUT PO BOX 21517 PHOENIX AZ 850361517 
ULTIMATE OIL SERVICES INC 61 LOOMIS ST MANCHESTER CT 060421962 
ULTRA GREEN ENERGY SERVICES LLC 141 WEST JACKSON BLVD STE 3736 CHICAGO IL 606043257 
ULTRAMAR PUNDERSON OIL TWO BRUSH CREEK BLVD KANSAS CITY MO 641121712 
UNCAS GAS PO BOX 264 DANIELSON CT 062390264 
UNCASVILLE OIL 1295 ROUTE 32 UNCASVILLE CT 063821619 
UNITED AIR LINES INC 77 W WACKER DR 10TH FL CHICAGO IL 606011632 
UNIVERSAL FUELS INC 8787 TALLYHO RD HOUSTON TX 770613420 
UPS FUEL SERVICES INC 1335 NORTHMEADOW PKWY ROSWELL GA 300764949 
V H NASTRI INC 10 KULAS TER SEYMOUR CT 064832715 
VALENTINOS FUEL & SERVICE CO INC 19 SMOKE RISE RD WALLINGFORD CT 064925525 
VALERO MARKETING & SUPPLY CO PO BOX 696000 SAN ANTONIO TX 782696000 
VALLEY ENERGY COMPANY INC PO BOX 302 CANTON CT 060190302 
VIKING FUEL OIL CO THE PO BOX 370294 WEST HARTFORD CT 061370294 
VITOL INC 1100 LOUISIANA STE 5500 HOUSTON TX 770025226 
W E DONOVAN & CO INC PO BOX 351 EAST LONGMEADOW MA 010280351 
W F SHUCK PETROLEUM CO 302 EAST MAIN ST MIDDLETOWN CT 064574403 
WAREX TERMINALS CORPORATION PO BOX 488 NEWBURGH NY 125510488 
WARREN J GOTTIER FUEL COMPANY INC PO BOX 1000 ROCKVILLE CT 060661000 
WAT HOLDING PO BOX 288 WINDSOR LOCKS CT 060960288 
WEATHER TREND PETROLEUM INC 55A VILLAGE PL GLASTONBURY CT 060331677 
WESSON ENERGY INC PO BOX 2127 WATERBURY CT 067222127 
WEST SIDE OIL CO 27 BABBS RD WEST SUFFIELD CT 060932112 
WESTERN PETROLEUM COMPANY 9531 W 78TH ST EDEN PRAIRIE MN 553443810 
WESTERN REFINING YORKTOWN INC 23733 N SCOTTSDALE RD SCOTTSDALE AZ 852553465 
WESTMORE FUEL CO INC 86 N WATER ST GREENWICH CT 068305834 
WESTPORT PETROLEUM INC 300 N LAKE AVE STE 1020 PASADENA CA 911014122 
WHITE HOLLOW INC 85 LAURA ST NEW HAVEN CT 065121607 
WHITE HOLLOW PETROLEUM PRODUCTS LLC 85 LAURA ST NEW HAVEN CT 065121607 
WHOLESALE FUEL DISTRIBUTORS CT LLC 25 SAINT CHARLES ST THORNWOOD NY 105941009 
WILCOX FUEL INC PO BOX 687 WESTBROOK CT 064980687 
WILLIAMS FUEL OIL CO LLC PO BOX 100 STAFFORD SPRINGS CT 060760100 
WILLIAMS OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 901 UNCASVILLE CT 063820901 
WORLD ENERGY ALTERNATIVES LLC 2 CONSTITUTION CENTER 2ND FL CHARLESTOWN MA 021292032 
WORLD FUEL SERVICES INC 9800 NW 41ST ST STE 400 DORAL FL 331782980 
WYMAN OIL CO INC PO BOX 2407 MANCHESTER CT 060452407 
YALE OIL & HEATING INC 33 SUNRISE CIRCLE WALLINGFORD CT 064923253 
YANKEE OIL INC 537 STAFFORD RD MANSFIELD CT 062501448 

 
 
 
 
Tax Paid Motor Vehicle Fuels Distributors: As of January 1, 2009, the following persons are licensed 
distributors of tax paid motor vehicle fuels (other than diesel fuel, jet fuel, kerosene, biodiesel, propane, and 
natural gas) only. Motor vehicle fuels tax is payable on sales of motor vehicle fuels (other than diesel fuel, jet fuel, 
kerosene, biodiesel, propane, and natural gas) to the following persons:  
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ABID LLC 1195 NORTH COLONY RD WALLINGFORD CT 064921739 
ADVANCED GAS CO INC 129 W DUDLEY TOWN RD BLOOMFIELD CT 060021379 
BANTAM SUPPLY CO INC PO BOX 637 BANTAM CT 067500637 
C S B INC 75 BROWNSTONE AVE PORTLAND CT 064801855 
C WHITE & SON INC PO BOX 105 ROCKY HILL CT 060670105 
CROWN OIL CO INC PO BOX 3258 BRISTOL CT 060113258 
DANBY GASOLINE MARKETERS INC 1140 E MAIN ST MERIDEN CT 064504856 
DOMINICK FUEL INC PO BOX 549 NORWALK CT 068560549 
EAST COAST PETROLEUM LLC PO BOX 545 WATERBURY CT 067200545 
ELLSLASS INC 262 OAKLAND ST MANCHESTER CT 060422123 
FESTIS OIL SERVICE INC PO BOX 94 STAFFORD SPRINGS CT 060760094 
FIRST FUEL LLC 810 FIRST AVE WEST HAVEN CT 065162711 
FUSCO BROTHERS INC 866 MARSHALL PHELPS RD WINDSOR CT 060952107 
GPM INVESTMENTS LLC 7443 LEE DAVIS RD STE 301 MECHANICSVILLE VA 231114400 
MASSEY FUEL INC 40 HOLLISTER AVE BRIDGEPORT CT 066071907 
NEW ENGLAND LUBRICANTS INC 271 SPIELMAN HWY BURLINGTON CT 060131703 
NOANK SHIPYARD INC 145 PEARL ST STE 1 GROTON CT 063405773 
NORIGE OIL COMPANY INC 970 TOLLAND ST EAST HARTFORD CT 061081533 
PETER H MORTENSEN VINCI CO THE 1004 NEWFIELD ST MIDDLETOWN CT 064571818 
PETRO INC PO BOX 283 TIVERTON RI 028780283 
PETROLEUM WHOLESALERS INC 100 ANDOVER BYPASS STE 203 N ANDOVER MA 018455820 
PORT SERVICE INC PO BOX 9466 NEW HAVEN CT 065340466 
PS ENERGY GROUP INC PO BOX 29399 ATLANTA GA 303590399 
RICHARD T LAYTON CO LTD PO BOX 395 NEW MILFORD CT 067760395 
SPICER PLUS INC PO BOX 1807 WAITSFIELD VT 056731807 
W F SHUCK PETROLEUM CO 302 E MAIN ST MIDDLETOWN CT 064574403 
WESSON ENERGY INC PO BOX 2127 WATERBURY CT 067222127 
WHOLESALE FUEL DISTRIBUTORS CT LLC 25 SAINT CHARLES ST THORNWOOD NY 105941009 
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Motor Vehicle Fuels Distributors: As of January 1, 2009, the following persons are licensed distributors of 
motor vehicle fuels (other than diesel fuel, jet fuel, kerosene, biodiesel, propane, and natural gas) only. Motor 
vehicle fuels tax is not payable on sales of motor vehicle fuels (other than diesel fuel, jet fuel, kerosene, biodiesel, 
propane, and natural gas) to the following persons: 
 
A B C FUELS INC PO BOX 9 NORTH FRANKLIN CT 062540009 
A F FORBES INC 401 FORBES AVE NEW HAVEN CT 065121619 
A R SANDRI INC PO BOX 1578 GREENFIELD MA 013021578 
ALDIN ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PO BOX 280405 EAST HARTFORD CT 061280405 
ALLIANCE ENERGY LLC 36 E INDUSTRIAL RD BRANFORD CT 064056522 
ALTA EAST INC 50 INDUSTRIAL PL MIDDLETOWN NY 109403609 
ANDREWS OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 9 SOUTH WINDSOR CT 060740009 
APACHE OIL COMPANY INC 261 LEDYARD ST NEW LONDON CT 063205337 
APEX OIL COMPANY INC 8235 FORSYTH BLVD SAINT LOUIS MO 631051623 
ARCHER DANIELS MIDLAND CO PO BOX 1470 DECATUR IL 625251820 
ASCENT AVIATION GROUP INC 1 MILL ST PARISH NY 131314123 
ASSOCIATED ENERGY GROUP INC PO BOX 5606 STATELINE NV 894495606 
ATLANTIC AVIATION 20 LINDBERGH DR HARTFORD CT 061142132 
ATLANTIC TRADING & MARKETING INC 5847 SAN FELIPE RD SUITE 2100 HOUSTON TX 770573193 
AVENTINE RENEWABLE ENERGY INC PO BOX 1800 PEKIN IL 615551800 
AVFUEL CORPORATION PO BOX 1387 ANN ARBOR MI 481061387 
B & D PETROLEUM SALES INC 1122 BAY ST SPRINGFIELD MA 011092427 
BARNEY BARKER OIL CO INC 40 JANSEN CT W HARTFORD CT 061101913 
BARRIER MOTOR FUELS INC PO BOX 690 TARRYTOWN NY 105910690 
BELL PETROLEUM LTD 103 SMITHTOWN BLVD SMITHTOWN NY 117875118 
BENCHMARK RESOURCES INC 805 MOBERLY LN BENTONVILLE AR 727160555 
BENDERS OIL SERVICE INC 266 BEAUMONT HWY # 289 LEBANON CT 062491108 
BENIT FUEL SALES & SERVICE INC 103 SMITHTOWN BLVD SMITHTOWN NY 117875118 
BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC PO BOX 941912 HOUSTON TX 770948912 
BROWN OIL COMPANY PO BOX 453 BECKET MA 012230453 
BUCKLEY ENERGY GROUP LTD PO BOX 1141 BRIDGEPORT CT 066011141 
BUCKLEY HEATING & COOLING 1632 KINGSTOWN RD WAKEFIELD RI 028792115 
C K SMITH AND COMPANY INC 99 CRESCENT ST WORCESTER MA 016052406 
CANTRO PETROLEUM CORP PO BOX 280405 EAST HARTFORD CT 061280405 
CHAMPION OIL COMPANY 1 RADISSON PLZ STE 801 NEW ROCHELLE NY 108015769 
CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP 

10001 SIX PINES RD FL 7 THE WOODLANDS TX 773801498 

CHEVRON USA INC PO BOX F CONCORD CA 945242056 
CHS INC PO BOX 64089 MS 664 SAINT PAUL MN 551640089 
CITGO PETROLEUM CORPORATION PO BOX 3758 TULSA OK 741023758 
CITY OIL CO INC 1 HARTFORD SQ NEW BRITAIN CT 060521161 
COMMODITY SPECIALISTS COMPANY 920 SECOND AVE S MINNEAPOLIS MN 554023318 
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 411 S KELLER AVE BARTLESVILLE OK 740040001 
CONSUMERS PETROLEUM OF CONNECTICUT INC 204 SPRING HILL RD TRUMBULL CT 066111356 
CONTINENTAL AIRLINES INC PO BOX 4607 HQSTX HOUSTON TX 772104607 
CORYS PETROLEUM COMPANY 208 ROUTE 12 GROTON CT 063403431 
CPD ENERGY CORP 536 MAIN ST NEW PALTZ NY 125611609 
CSC SUGAR LLC 36 GROVE ST NEW CANAAN CT 068405329 
CUMBERLAND FARMS INC 777 DEDHAM ST CANTON MA 020211402 
DATTILO PETROLEUM INC 50A S MAIN ST STE 300 SPRING VALLEY NY 109775658 
DEVINO FUELS INC PO BOX 1910 WATERBURY CT 067221910 
DIME OIL CO 93 INDUSTRY LN WATERBURY CT 067042413 
DRAKE PETROLEUM CO INC 221 QUINEBAUG RD NORTH GROSVENORDALE CT 

062551123 
DREW OIL CORPORATION 31 CALDER ST CRANSTON RI 029206502 
DUNCAN OIL COMPANY 849 FACTORY RD BEAVERCREEK OH 454346134 
EAST RIVER ENERGY INC PO BOX 388 GUILFORD CT 064370388 
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EASTERN AVIATION FUELS INC PO BOX 12327 NEW BERN NC 285612327 
EPIC AVIATION LLC PO BOX 12249 SALEM OR 973090249 
ETHANOL PRODUCTS LLC 9530 E 37TH ST N WICHITA KS 672262013 
EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION PO BOX 4541 HOUSTON TX 772104541 
EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION PO BOX 4541 HOUSTON TX 772104541 
F L R TRADING GROUP INC PO BOX 1964 SPRINGFIELD MA 011021964 
F L ROBERTS AND COMPANY INC PO BOX 1964 SPRINGFIELD MA 011021964 
FLEETLINE PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 284 EASTERN AVE CHELSEA MA 021503308 
FLYNN PETROLEUM LLC 307 HARTFORD TPKE SHREWSBURY MA 015454024 
FORD MOTOR COMPANY ONE AMERICAN ROAD DEARBORN MI 481262701 
GAVILON LLC 5645 N 90TH ST MS 90-110 OMAHA NE 681341807 
GENERAL EQUITIES INC PO BOX 7318 KENSINGTON CT 060377318 
GEORGE E WARREN CORPORATION 3001 OCEAN DR VERO BEACH FL 329631960 
GETTY PETROLEUM MARKETING INC 1500 HEAMPSTEAD TPKE EAST MEADOW NY 115541551 
GETTY TERMINALS CORP 1500 HEMPSTEAD TPKE EAST MEADOW NY 115541551 
GLENCORE LTD 301 TRESSER BLVD STAMFORD CT 069013238 
GLOBAL COMPANIES LLC PO BOX 9161 WALTHAM MA 024549161 
GLOBAL MONTELLO GROUP CORP PO BOX 9161 WALTHAM MA 024549161 
GRANITE CAPITAL HOLDINGS INC PO BOX 5306 BINGHAMTON NY 139025306 
GRIFFITH ENERGY SERVICES INC 6996 COLUMBIA GATEWAY DR # 202 COLUMBIA MD 210463310 
GRJH INC PO BOX 728 SHARON CT 060690728 
GUARDIAN FUEL AND ENERGY SYSTEMS INC PO BOX 2972 WESTERLY RI 028910933 
GULF OIL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 275 WASHINGTON ST SUITE 300 NEWTON MA 024581646 
HALL & MUSKA OIL TINKERTOWN RD DOVER PLAINS NY 12522 
HAMPDEN FUEL OIL COMPANY 33 COMMERCIAL DR HAMPDEN MA 010369673 
HARBOR PETROLEUM OF NEW ENGLAND INC PO BOX 577 NAUGATUCK CT 067700577 
HENDELS INC PO BOX 201 WATERFORD CT 063850201 
HESS CORPORATION A DELAWARE CORPORATION 1 HESS PLZ WOODBRIDGE NJ 070951229 
HESS ENERGY TRADING COMPANY LLC 1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 100362601 
HILLER GROUP INCORPORATED 5321 MEMORIAL HWY TAMPA FL 336347358 
HOFFMAN FUEL COMPANY OF BRIDGEPORT 1 RADISSON PLZ STE 801 NEW ROCHELLE NY 108015769 
HOFFMAN FUEL COMPANY OF DANBURY 1 RADISSON PLZ STE 801 NEW ROCHELLE NY 108015769 
HOP ENERGY LLC 4 WEST RED OAK LN WHITE PLAINS NY 106043603 
HZM PETROLEUM CORP PO BOX 3365 WATERBURY CT 067050365 
IRVING OIL CORPORATION 10 SYDNEY ST SAINT JOHN NB E2L4K1 
IRVING OIL MARKETING INC 190 COMMERCE WAY PORTSMOUTH NH 038013242 
IRVING OIL TERMINALS INC 10 SYDNEY ST SAINT JOHN NB E2L4K1 
J ARON & COMPANY 85 BROAD ST NEW YORK NY 100042434 
J J SULLIVAN INC 229 RIVER ST GUILFORD CT 064372622 
JOHN B HULL INC 100 MAIN ST GREAT BARRINGTON MA 012301308
KASDEN FUEL COMPANY PO BOX 280126 EAST HARTFORD CT 061280126 
KBRO LLC 4 RIDGEWOOD ST DANBURY CT 068114550 
KEMPLER & CO INC 233 BROADWAY ST STE 2705 NEW YORK NY 102790001 
KNIGHTS OIL & HEATING SERVICE PO BOX 143 NORTH WINDHAM CT 062560143 
KOCH SUPPLY & TRADING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PO BOX 2302 WICHITA KS 672012302 
L F POWERS CO INC PO BOX 424 WATERBURY CT 067200424 
LEONARD E BELCHER INC 615 SAINT JAMES AVE SPRINGFIELD MA 011093833 
LINDELL FUELS INC 59 CHURCH ST CANAAN CT 060182482 
M & M OIL LLC 271 HOPRIVER RD BOLTON CT 060437411 
MADER PETROLEUM DISTRIBUTORS INC PO BOX 258 ARMONK NY 105040258 
MAGELLAN TERMINALS HOLDINGS LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP 

PO BOX 22186 TULSA OK 741212186 

MANSFIELD OIL COMPANY OF GAINESVILLE INC 1025 AIRPORT PKWY SW GAINESVILLE GA 305016813 
MARPODCO INC PO BOX S MILLERTON NY 125460656 
MAUS AND SON INC 628 TOWN ST MOODUS CT 064691105 
MERCURY FUEL SERVICE INC 43 LAFAYETTE ST WATERBURY CT 067083801 
MERRILL LYNCH COMMODITIES INC 20 E GREENWAY PLZ STE 800 HOUSTON TX 770462011 
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METRO TERMINALS CORP 500 KINGSLAND AVE BROOKLYN NY 112221925 
MIECO INC 301 EAST OCEAN BLVD SUITE 1100 LONG BEACH CA 908024832 
MILLION AIR BRIDGEPORT PO BOX 607 FARMINGDALE NY 117350607 
MORGAN STANLEY CAPITAL GROUP INC 2000 WESTCHESTER AVE PURCHASE NY 105772530 
MOTIVA ENTERPRISES LLC PO BOX 4525 HOUSTON TX 772104525 
MUTUAL OIL CO INC MA PO BOX 250 BROCKTON MA 023030250 
MYSTIC OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 147 MYSTIC CT 063550147 
NEW ENGLAND PETROLEUM LP 6 KIMBALL LN LYNNFIELD MA 019402682 
NEW ENGLAND RACING FUEL INC 271 SPIELMAN HWY BURLINGTON CT 060131703 
NIC HOLDING CORP 25 MELVILLE PARK RD MELVILLE NY 117473156 
NOBLE AMERICAS CORP 333 LUDLOW ST STE 1230 STAMFORD CT 069026987 
NOONAN BROTHERS PETROLEUM PRODUCTS INC PO BOX 400 W BRIDGEWATER MA 023790400 
NORBERT E MITCHELL CO INC PO BOX 186 DANBURY CT 068130186 
NUSTAR MARKETING LLC PO BOX 781609 SAN ANTONIO TX 782781609 
OCONNELL OIL ASSOCIATES INC PO BOX 1387 PITTSFIELD MA 012021387 
PAGE AVJET FUEL CO LLC 9800 NW 41ST ST STE 400 DORAL FL 331782980 
PALISADES FUEL PO BOX 1200 OSSINING NY 105620057 
PATTERSON OIL COMPANY PO BOX 898 TORRINGTON CT 067900898 
PETROCOM ENERGY GROUP LLC 1330 POST OAK BLVD STE 2350 HOUSTON TX 770563060 
PETROLEUM HEAT & POWER CO INC PO BOX 283 TIVERTON RI 028780283 
PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION 7110 POINTE INVERNESS WAY FORT WAYNE IN 468047928 
PETROLEUM TRADING 15407 MCGINTY RD WEST; MS 26 WAYZATA MN 553912365 
PHIBRO LLC 500 NYALA FARMS RD WESTPORT CT 068806270 
PILOT TRAVEL CENTERS LLC PO BOX 10146 KNOXVILLE TN 379390146 
POWER FUELS LLC PO BOX 579 BRISTOL CT 060110579 
PREMCOR REFINING GROUP INC PO BOX 696000 SAN ANTONIO TX 782696000 
PROVISTA RENEWABLE FUELS MARKETING LLC PO BOX 64089 ST PAUL MN 551640089 
R D CLARK & SONS INC 31 ROBBINSWOOD DR WETHERSFIELD CT 061092351 
RYDER ENERGY DISTRIBUTION CORP 11690 NW 105TH ST MEDLEY FL 331781103 
SACK DISTRIBUTORS CORP 34 FRANCIS AVE HARTFORD CT 061062101 
SAMS FOOD STORES RAVI PETRO D B MART 2138 SILAS DEANE HWY ROCKY HILL CT 060672317 
SAVEWAY PETROLEUM INC PO BOX 900 DANIELSON CT 062390900 
SEI FUEL SERVICES INC PO BOX 711 LOCATION 125 DALLAS TX 75221 
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US PO BOX 4525 HOUSTON TX 772104525 
SHELL TRADING (US) COMPANY PO BOX 4525 HOUSTON TX 772104525 
SIGNATURE FLIGHT SUPPORT CORPORATION 201 S ORANGE AVE STE 1100 ORLANDO FL 328013478 
SOCIETE GENERALE ENERGIE USA CORP 1221 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 100201001 
SOUND PETROLEUM II INC 359 E MAIN ST CLINTON CT 064132228 
SPEEDWAY MOTORSPORTS INC 5401 E INDEPENDENCE BLVD CHARLOTTE NC 282120503 
SPRAGUE ENERGY CORP 2 INTERNATIONAL DR STE 200 PORTSMOUTH NH 038016810 
ST PIERRE OIL COMPANY INC 515 MAIN ST SOUTH WOODBURY CT 067983415 
STANDARD PETROLEUM COMPANY PO BOX 4005 BRIDGEPORT CT 066070005 
STATE LINE OIL MODERN OIL PO BOX 209 GRANBY CT 060350209 
STATOIL MARKETING & TRADING US INC 1055 WASHINGTON BLVD STAMFORD CT 069012216 
SUBURBAN HEATING OIL PARTNERS LLC PO BOX 206 WHIPPANY NJ 079810206 
SUNOCO INC R&M 1735 MARKET ST PHILADELPHIA PA 191037501 
TAUBER OIL COMPANY PO BOX 4645 HOUSTON TX 772104645 
TAYLOR OIL INC PO BOX 1199 DOVER PLAINS NY 125221199 
TAYLOR OIL NORTHEAST INC 178 CENTRE ST HOLBROOK MA 023431011 
THORNTONS INC 10101 LINN STATION RD STE 200 LOUISVILLE KY 402233819 
TOTAL ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC 100 INTERNATIONAL DR STE.260 PORTSMOUTH NH 038016881 
TOWER ENERGY GROUP CORPORATION 1983 W 190TH ST STE 100 TORRANCE CA 905046240 
TRAFIGURA AG 263 TRESSER BLVD 16TH FL STAMFORD CT 069013236 
TRANSMONTAIGNE PRODUCT SERVICES INC PO BOX 5660 DENVER CO 802175660 
TRAVELCENTERS OF AMERICA 24601 CENTER RIDGE RD STE 200 WESTLAKE OH 441455677 
TRUMAN ARNOLD COMPANIES PO BOX 1481 TEXARKANA TX 755041481 
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TUXIS OHRS FUEL INCORPORATED PO BOX 953 MERIDEN CT 064500953 
UPS FUEL SERVICES INC 1335 NORTHMEADOW PKWY ROSWELL GA 300764949 
UPSCO UNITED PARCEL SERVICE CO 1400 N HURSTBOURNE PKWY LOUISVILLE KY 402234015 
VALERO MARKETING & SUPPLY CO PO BOX 696000 SAN ANTONIO TX 782696000 
VERASUN MARKETING LLC 100 22ND AVE BROOKINGS SD 570062425 
VITOL INC 1100 LOUISIANA STE 5500 HOUSTON TX 770025226 
VP RACING FUELS INC PO BOX 47878 SAN ANTONIO TX 782658878 
WAREX TERMINALS CORPORATION PO BOX 488 NEWBURGH NY 125510488 
WESTERN REFINING YORKTOWN INC 23733 N SCOTTSDALE RD SCOTTSDALE AZ 852553465 
WESTPORT PETROLEUM INC 300 N LAKE AVE STE 1020 PASADENA CA 911014122 
WILLIAMS FUEL OIL CO LLC PO BOX 100 STAFFORD SPRINGS CT 060760100 
WORLD FUEL SERVICES INC 9800 NW 41ST ST STE 400 DORAL FL 331782980 

 
 
Motor Vehicle Fuels Exporters: As of January 1, 2009, the following persons are licensed exporters of motor 
vehicle fuels. Motor vehicle fuels tax is not payable on sales of motor vehicle fuels exclusively for export to 
another state to the following persons: 
 
CHAMPLAIN OIL COMPANY PO BOX 2126 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT 054072126 
COMMUNITY SERVICE STATIONS INC 1253 WORCESTER RD SUITE 201 FRAMINGHAM MA 017015209 
FLEMING OIL COMPANY INC 1 PUTNEY RD BRATTLEBORO VT 053016206 
JAMES RIVER PETROLEUM INC PO BOX 7200 RICHMOND VA 232210200 
LEHIGH GAS CORP 1425 MOUNTAIN DR N BETHLEHEM PA 180154722 
LIPTON ENERGY PO BOX 1149 PITTSFIELD MA 012021149 
M SPIEGEL & SONS OIL CORP PO BOX 833 TUXEDO NY 109870833 
PETERSON S OIL SERVICE INC 75 CRESCENT ST WORCESTER MA 016052406 
PRIDE CONVENIENCE INC 246 COTTAGE ST SPRINGFIELD MA 011043540 
Z & S FUEL & SERVICE INC PO BOX B FISHERS ISLAND NY 063900601 

 
 
Heating Oil Declaration Distributors: As of January 1, 2009, the following persons are licensed distributors of 
number 2 heating oil only. Motor vehicle fuels tax is not payable on sales of number 2 heating oil to the following 
persons: 
 
A & B FUEL OIL PO BOX 8151 NEW HAVEN CT 065300151 
A 1 FUEL LLC 549 HOWE AVE SHELTON CT 064843188 
A BUY LLC 229 BRANFORD RD UNIT 216 NO BRANFORD CT 064711361 
A GAMBARDELLA HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING PO BOX 188 BRANFORD CT 064050188 
A TEAM OIL INC 111 HARBOR PKWY CLINTON CT 064132607 
AAA OIL INC 786 SILAS DEANE HWY WETHERSFIELD CT 061093027 
AB BAZZANO FUELS INC PO BOX 583 NORFOLK CT 060580583 
ABC FUEL OIL LLC 172 CANDLEWOOD LAKE RD BROOKFIELD CT 068041929 
ACE OIL CO LLC PO BOX 2054 MERIDEN CT 064501154 
ACTION OIL SERVICE LLC 23 CHEPACHET RD AVON CT 060013202 
ADVANCED FUEL OIL HEATING & COOLING LLC 127 MEADOWVIEW DR HARWINTON CT 067911525 
AFFORDABLE ENERGY INC PO BOX 996 NEW BRITAIN CT 060500996 
ALL SEASONS ENERGY LLC 2344 FOXON RD UNIT 11 NORTH BRANFORD CT 06471 
ALLARDS OIL HEAT & GAS SERVICES LLC 123 AMHERST DR MANCHESTER CT 060428543 
ALTERNATIVE ENERGY LLC 597 SAYBROOK RD MIDDLETOWN CT 064574718 
AMERICAN HEATING & OIL LLC 6200 MAIN ST TRUMBULL CT 066112441 
AMERICAN RELIABLE ENERGY LLC PO BOX 147 WINDSOR CT 060950147 
AMODIO & SONS INC 1000 BOSTON POST RD WEST HAVEN CT 065161726 
ANGEL FUEL LLC 54 KNOLL ST WATERBURY CT 067051813 
ANTHONYS FUEL INC 236 MEADOW ST SHELTON CT 064842132 
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ANYTIME OIL LLC 102 DAN PARKER DR WATERBURY CT 067042120 
ARBOR OIL LLC PO BOX 217 CHESHIRE CT 064100217 
ARROW FUEL PO BOX 2142 MILFORD CT 064601583 
B & H OIL CO INC 130 WASHINGTON AVE WATERBURY CT 067083809 
BACKLUND ENERGY LLC PO BOX 973 GLASTONBURY CT 060330973 
BAO FUEL LLC 39 ORIOLE LN TRUMBULL CT 066114968 
BARILLARO SERVICES LLC PO BOX 28 ROCKFALL CT 064810028 
BARNEY BURDEN FUEL 9 CHRISTY ST NORWALK CT 068503103 
BAY STATE FUEL OIL INC OF AGAWAM PO BOX 226 WEST SPRINGFIELD MA 010900226 
BERKSHIRE OIL INC 25 STAFFORD AVE BRISTOL CT 060104605 
BEST OIL 237 HUNTINGDON AVE WATERBURY CT 067081413 
BOND OIL CO INC 63 BROAD ST NEW BRITAIN CT 060534304 
BRAINARD'S FUEL OIL LLC 137 OAK AVE SHELTON CT 064843034 
BROGA & SON FUEL COMPANY INC 67 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NIANTIC CT 063573224 
BUDGET OIL COMPANY 121 PROSPECT PLACE EXT EAST HAVEN CT 065123700 
BURN OIL COMPANY PO BOX 32 MARLBOROUGH CT 064470032 
BUY LOW FUEL LLC 42 BROADWAY SOUTH WESTBROOK CT 064981646 
C W KNIGHT OIL & HEATING LLC 138 SINGLETON RD CHAPLIN CT 062352238 
C&M OIL AND MECHANICAL SERVICES LLC PO BOX 1153 OLD SAYBROOK CT 064755153 
CASERTANO OIL 161 FINCH AVE MERIDEN CT 064512715 
CASH FUEL INC 295 FRONT AVE REAR WEST HAVEN CT 065162042 
CASH OIL PO BOX 28 EAST HAMPTON CT 064240028 
CASH OIL COMPANY INC 295 FRONT AVE REAR WEST HAVEN CT 065162042 
CHARTER OAK OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 548 WINDSOR LOCKS CT 060960548 
CHS FUEL CO LLC PO BOX 945 NORTH HAVEN CT 06473 
CLEAR RIVER FUEL OIL LLC PO BOX 373 SOUTH GLASTONBURY CT 060730373 
CLINTONVILLE OIL LLC 151 MILL RD NORTH HAVEN CT 064733421 
COLE HEATING & COOLING INC 100 S MAIN ST SEYMOUR CT 064833317 
CONNECTICUT TAR & ASPHALT SERVICE INC 40 JANSEN CT WEST HARTFORD CT 061101913 
CONNECTICUT VALLEY OIL/SUPRENA OIL CO PO BOX 785 ENFIELD CT 060830785 
CORPORAL HEATING LLC PO BOX 802 NORTH BRANFORD CT 064710802 
COUNTRY COMFORT HEATING AND FUEL OIL INC PO BOX 990 NEW HARTFORD CT 060570980 
COUSINS OIL COMPANY INCORPORATED 43 W WASHINGTON ST BRISTOL CT 060105474 
CURLEYS FUEL LLC PO BOX 133 WINDSOR CT 060950133 
D & D DISCOUNT OIL INC 122 NAUBUC AVE GLASTONBURY CT 060332091 
D & M OIL PO BOX 1475 BRISTOL CT 060111475 
DARIEN FUEL COMPANY PO BOX 1254 DARIEN CT 068201254 
DE PALMAS OIL CO 231 DAYTONA ST WEST HAVEN CT 065162315 
DEAL HEATING OIL INC 139 STAFFORD ST STAFFORD SPRINGS CT 060764321 
DELUCIA FUEL 112 SPRING RD NORTH HAVEN CT 064733406 
DJK FUEL OIL 203 SILVERMINE AVE NORWALK CT 068501642 
DUTCH OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 464 MOODUS CT 064690464 
DWYER FAMILY FUEL PO BOX 462 OLD SAYBROOK CT 064750462 
E & L HEATING CO 10 PALMER LN OXFORD CT 064781775 
EAGLE OIL PO BOX 115 FARMINGTON CT 060340115 
EAST COAST FUEL INC PO BOX 545 PLAINVILLE CT 060620545 
EAST MOUNTAIN OIL COMPANY LLC 39 SPRUCEDALE DR WATERBURY CT 067062839 
ECONOMY FUEL LLC 122 CARPENTER RD MANCHESTER CT 060429003 
EDWARD S MULL & CO 172 GOLDEN ST MERIDEN CT 064502313 
ELLINGTON OIL CO PO BOX 376 ELLINGTON CT 060290376 
ELSHADDAI OIL COMPANY LLC PO BOX 3246 STAMFORD CT 069050246 
ENERSAVE HEAT AND FUEL CO PO BOX 616 IVORYTON CT 064420616 
E-Z OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 1992 MANCHESTER CT 060451992 
F & J FUEL INC 234 LINWOOD AVE FAIRFIELD CT 068244913 
FAMILY DISCOUNT OIL 12 ERIN ST NORWICH CT 063604724 
FAMILY OIL CO 96 TRELANE DR BRIDGEPORT CT 066062215 
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FATHER & SON PLUMBING 27 OLD TROLLY WAY NORWALK CT 068532009 
FERGUSON AND JONES LLC 3115 MOUNTAIN RD WEST SUFFIELD CT 060932208 
FF HITCHCOCK OIL COMPANY 264 SANDBANK RD CHESHIRE CT 064101537 
FIORILLA HEATING OIL INC 155 GRASSY PLAIN ST BETHEL CT 068012806 
FIREMANS FUEL LLC PO BOX 223 WINSTED CT 060980223 
FOLEY FURNACE INC RTE 154 BOX 575 CHESTER CT 06412 
FRANKIE S FUEL LLC 1644 LONG HILL RD GUILFORD CT 064371537 
FUSCO OIL CO 91 FRANKLIN AVE HARTFORD CT 061141034 
G T OIL PO BOX 7147 NEW HAVEN CT 065190147 
GARGIULO BROS OIL INC PO BOX 9461 NEW HAVEN CT 065340461 
GINNETTI ENERGY LLC 58 HEMINGWAY AVE EAST HAVEN CT 065123404 
GLEM OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 123 COLCHESTER CT 064150123 
GRANT BROTHERS FUEL OIL INC PO BOX 1737 MERIDEN CT 064508837 
GREATER HARTFORD OIL COMPANY LLC 48 DAVENPORT RD WEST HARTFORD CT 061101701 
GROEPER OIL CO LLC 1778 SAYBROOK RD MIDDLETOWN CT 064575620 
HERITAGE OIL INC 17 RIVER RD WILLINGTON CT 062791830 
HI HO PETROLEUM CORP 39 SALT ST BRIDGEPORT CT 066052126 
HIGGANUM HEATING PO BOX 436 HIGGANUM CT 064410436 
HOMETOWN HEATING LLC PO BOX 739 BROOKLYN CT 062340739 
HOWELL FUEL INC PO BOX 81 FAIRFIELD CT 068240081 
HUNTINGTON FUEL 2 HAMBURG ST SHELTON CT 064844314 
IDEAL FUEL CO 400 MILES RD ORANGE CT 064773310 
IMPERIAL OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 875 SOUTH WINDSOR CT 060740875 
INDEPENDENT RENTALS LLC 30 NUTMEG DR TRUMBULL CT 066115415 
IRELAND OIL CO INC 171 UNION ST VERNON CT 060663024 
IT ENERGY LLC 104 HILLCREST AVE WATERBURY CT 067052909 
IVES BROTHERS INC 1244 REAR MAIN ST WILLIMANTIC CT 06226 
J & D OIL COMPANY LLC PO BOX 999 NAUGATUCK CT 067700999 
JERRY FUEL INC 270 WOODIN ST HAMDEN CT 065144618 
JOES FUEL COMPANY INC 100 VILLAGE LN BRIDGEPORT CT 066061347 
JOHN S MCCARTHY OIL CO PO BOX 290226 WETHERSFIELD CT 061290226 
JORDANS FUEL LLC 57 BRADLEY AVE HAMDEN CT 065143908 
K & A ENTERPRISES LLC PO BOX 3103 MERIDEN CT 064509103 
KENNYS OIL LLC PO BOX 684 SOUTHBURY CT 064880684 
KERIGANS FUEL INC 842 OLD POST RD FAIRFIELD CT 068248403 
KHAN OIL PO BOX 453 WINDSOR CT 060950453 
KLINGNER FAMILY OIL PO BOX 402 FARMINGTON CT 060340402 
LAVORGNA FUEL OIL SERVICE INC 56 HIGHWOOD AVE SOUTHINGTON CT 064893229 
LEAHYS FUELS INC PO BOX 130 DANBURY CT 068130130 
LIGHTHOUSE OIL LLC PO BOX 452 OLD SAYBROOK CT 064750452 
LITCHFIELD COUNTY OIL COMPANY LLC PO BOX 1581 LITCHFIELD CT 067591581 
LOW COST OIL COMPANY LLC 351 BRADELY ST EAST HAVEN CT 065121477 
MARTINOS FUEL 29 WADSWORTH LN WALLINGFORD CT 064922876 
MCCORMICK & BONNER TRANSPORT LLC 235 PLATT ST APT 2 WATERBURY CT 067043049 
MCKINLEY OIL LLC 1324 NOTCH RD CHESHIRE CT 064101918 
MERCURY OIL LLC 128 ADDISON RD GLASTONBURY CT 060331605 
MERIDEN OIL LLC 30 KNOB HILL RD MERIDEN CT 064514977 
MIDDLESEX OIL SERVICE LLC PO BOX 291 PORTLAND CT 064800291 
MILLER FUEL PO BOX 1506 BURLINGTON CT 060130506 
MILLERS FUEL OIL INC PO BOX 9428 NEW HAVEN CT 065340428 
MIMS OIL LLC PO BOX 862 MERIDEN CT 064500862 
MINUTEMAN OIL INC PO BOX 330264 WEST HARTFORD CT 061330264 
MULL BROTHERS INCORPORATED PO BOX 222 WETHERSFIELD CT 061290222 
MULTIFUELS INC PO BOX 3275 ENFIELD CT 060824361 
MUSCO FUEL & HEATING CO 585 WOLCOTT RD WOLCOTT CT 067162429 
MYHOMEOIL COM PO BOX 1576 FARMINGTON CT 060341576 
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MYSTIC FUEL LLC 80 N MAIN ST NORWICH CT 063605937 
NELSON OIL LLC 866 HILL RD HARWINTON CT 067912714 
NEW ENGLAND LUBRICANTS INC 271 SPIELMAN HWY BURLINGTON CT 060131703 
NEWGATE OIL COMPANY INC 38 JANSEN COURT WEST HARTFORD CT 061101913 
NORWICH DISCOUNT OIL INC 26 LAUREL HILL AVE NORWICH CT 063606306 
OLYMPIC FUEL OIL 855 E MAIN ST STAMFORD CT 069023916 
OWL OIL INC PO BOX 1116 NEW BRITAIN CT 060501116 
PARKWAY OIL COMPANY 425 GREENFIELD ST FAIRFIELD CT 068254405 
PAY LESS OIL LLC PO BOX 605 NORTH HAVEN CT 064730605 
PAYLESS PETROLEUM INC 5 REDWOOD RD NORWALK CT 068513227 
PERSONAL OIL CO 65 WOODLAND ST NEW BRITAIN CT 060512303 
PIRO PETROLEUM 6 HONEY HILL RD NORWALK CT 068511618 
POMFRET FUEL SERVICE PO BOX 135 POMFRET CENTER CT 062590135 
PREFERRED ENERGY 263 CRYSTAL LAKE RD ELLINGTON CT 060293409 
PREFERRED OIL LLC 1456 HIGHLAND AVE CHESHIRE CT 06410 
PREMIUM FUEL OIL LLC 252 SOUTH ST NEW BRITAIN CT 060513637 
PRICE ENERGY 9 MOTT AVE STE 203 NORWALK CT 068503359 
PRICE WISE OIL LLC PO BOX 8222 MANCHESTER CT 060400222 
QUALITY OIL COMPANY LLC 758 MAIN ST PLANTSVILLE CT 064791536 
R J HARTMAN INC PO BOX 188 MIDDLETOWN CT 064570188 
R L RITTER FUEL INC PO BOX 112 GREENS FARMS CT 068380112 
R P BRAZOS OIL CO 46 OLD CARRIAGE RD PORTLAND CT 064801303 
R P DALTON ASPHALT PAVING & FUEL OIL INC 508 BUCKS HILL RD WATERBURY CT 067041270 
RECCKS OIL INC PO BOX 262 NEW BRITAIN CT 060500262 
RELIABLE OIL LLC PO BOX 803 COLCHESTER CT 064150803 
ROBERT P HELLMAN & DAUGHTERS 22 WOODCREST AVE WOLCOTT CT 067163127 
RYAN OIL COMPANY INC PO BOX 5553 HAMDEN CT 065180553 
S & S OIL CO INC 30 PINE HILL ST MANCHESTER CT 060423111 
SAB FUEL 31 PENNY CORNER RD PORTLAND CT 064801642 
SAINT JOSEPH COOPERATIVE OIL LLC PO BOX 86 WILLIMANTIC CT 062260086 
SAN JUAN FUEL OIL COM PO BOX 11196 WATERBURY CT 067030196 
SCOTT ENERGY INC 21 SKINNER ST EAST HAMPTON CT 064241747 
SHELTON OIL AND HEATING LLC 430 WAVERLY RD SHELTON CT 064843433 
SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT ICE & OIL LLC 750 KNOWLTON ST BRIDGEPORT CT 066081008 
SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND ICE AND OIL LLC 101 POPE PARK HIGHWAY HARTFORD CT 061062215 
SPRINGER OIL LTD 106 GRANBY ST BLOOMFIELD CT 060023514 
STEVES FUEL INC PO BOX 537 NORWALK CT 068560537 
STIELAU OIL COMPANY THE 160 HUNTING HILL AVE MIDDLETOWN CT 064574314 
STOLFI OIL CO THE PO BOX 4305 WATERBURY CT 067040305 
SUNSHINE OIL CO 220 ROUTE 32 UNCASVILLE CT 063822527 
SUPERIOR ENERGY LLC PO BOX 60 VERNON CT 060660060 
T A M SERVICES LLC PO BOX 1432 MIDDLETOWN CT 064571432 
TAMARO OIL CORP PO BOX 1239 ORANGE CT 064777239 
THOMAS OIL COMPANY 1678 N COLONY RD MERIDEN CT 064501932 
TOMMYS OIL INC 40 ADDISON RD GLASTONBURY CT 060331604 
TONYS OIL COMPANY LLC 1191 MERIDEN AVE SOUTHINGTON CT 064894008 
TOWN & COUNTRY FUEL LLC 5206 MADISON AVE TRUMBULL CT 066111016 
TOWN OIL COMPANY 786 SILAS DEANE HWY WETHERSFIELD CT 061093027 
TRI US OIL LLC PO BOX 542 JEWETT CITY CT 063510542 
TRINKS BROTHER LLC PO BOX 737 SOUTH WINDSOR CT 060740737 
VADNEY FUEL PO BOX 586 ORANGE CT 064770586 
VALLEY VIEW OIL PO BOX 68 EAST KILLINGLY CT 062430068 
VEND S FUEL OIL PO BOX 320645 HARTFORD CT 061320645 
VIKING FUEL OIL 141 CLIFF ST NORWICH CT 063605137 
VILLAGE OIL PO BOX 64 GEORGETOWN CT 068290064 
VISCONTI FUEL 39 SALT ST BRIDGEPORT CT 066052126 
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W B DICKENSON PLUMBING & HEATING 53 COMMERCE WAY SOUTH WINDSOR CT 060741152 
WANTROBA FUEL INC 62 PERSHING DR ANSONIA CT 064012214 
WESTFAIR FUEL COMPANY LLC 304 MAIN AVE # 192 NORWALK CT 068516167 
WINSTED OIL PO BOX 23 WINSTED CT 060980023 

 
 
Aviation Fuel Dealers: As of January 1, 2009, the following persons are licensed dealers of aviation fuel only. 
Motor vehicle fuels tax is not payable on sales of aviation fuel to the following persons: 
 
AIRCRAFT SERVICE INTERNATIONAL INC 85-586 BRADLEY INTL AIRPORT WINDSOR LOCKS CT 060961077 
AIROCEAN AVIATION LLC 120 CHURCH ST YALESVILLE CT 064922278 
ATLANTIC AVIATION 20 LINDBERGH DR HARTFORD CT 061142132 
BOMBARDIER AVIATION SERVICES BRADLEY INT'L AIRPORT# 85-173 WINDSOR LOCKS CT 06096 
BUSINESS AIRCRAFT CENTER INC DANBURY MUNICIPAL AIRPORT DANBURY CT 068107361 
CHESTER CHARTER INC 61 WINTHROP RD CHESTER CT 064121036 
COLUMBIA FUEL SERVICES INC 175 TOWER AVE GROTON CT 063405332 
CURITSS AERO 19 MIRY BROOK RD DANBURY CT 068107405 
ELLINGTON AIRPARK INC ELLINGTON AIRPORT ELLINGTON CT 06029 
EXECUTIVE AIR SERVICE LLC 49 MIRY BROOK RD DANBURY CT 068107408 
FLIGHT SERVICES GROUP INC 611 ACCESS RD STRATFORD CT 066157360 
GOODSPEED AIRPORT DEVELOPMENT CORP PO BOX 244 EAST HADDAM CT 064230244 
INTERSTATE AVIATION INC 62 JOHNSON AVE PLAINVILLE CT 060621156 
KEYSTONE AVIATION SERVICES INC 288 CHRISTIAN ST OXFORD CT 064781038 
LANMAR AVIATION 201 TOWER AVE GROTON CT 063405331 
MERIDEN AVIATION SERVICES INC 213 EVANSVILLE AVE MERIDEN CT 064515155 
MILLION AIR BRIDGEPORT PO BOX 607 FARMINGDALE NY 117350607 
NORTHEAST AIR MANAGEMENT INC 70 AIRPORT RD DANIELSON CT 062391410 
NORTHEAST HELICOPTERS INC PO BOX 497 ELLINGTON CT 060290497 
RELIANT AIRCRAFT SERVICE INC 1 WIBLING RD DANBURY CT 068107415 
ROBINSON AVIATION INC 50 THOMPSON AVE EAST HAVEN CT 065123746 
SIGNATURE FLIGHT SUPPORT CORPORATION 100 SIGNATURE WAY EAST GRANBY CT 060262509 
SIKORSKY AIRCRAFT CORP PO BOX 9729 STRATFORD CT 066159129 
SIMSBURY FLYING CLUB INC 9 PINE ACRES DR CANTON CT 060192135 
SKYLARK AIR PARK INC 54 WELLS RD BROAD BROOK CT 060169612 
THREE WING FLYING SERVICES INC 400 GREAT MEADOW RD STRATFORD CT 066157583 
TRI STATE AVIATION PO BOX 95 SOUTH WOODSTOCK CT 062670095 
TRUMAN ARNOLD COMPANIES PO BOX 1481 WINDSOR LOCKS CT 06096 
WINDHAM AVIATION INC 39 AIRPORT RD NORTH WINDHAM CT 062561002 
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Effect on Other Documents: AN 2008(3), Annual 
List of Distributors for Motor Vehicle Fuels Tax 
Purposes; AN 2008(3.1), Quarterly List of Distributors 
for Motor Vehicle Fuels Tax Purposes; AN 2008(3.2), 
Quarterly List of Distributors for Motor Vehicle 
Fuels Tax Purposes; and AN 2008(3.3), Quarterly 
List of Distributors for Motor Vehicle Fuels Tax 
Purposes, are modified and superseded and may not 
be relied upon on or after the date of issuance of this 
Announcement. 
 
 
Effect of This Document: Announcements alert 
taxpayers to new developments (other than newly 
enacted or amended Connecticut or federal laws or 
newly released judicial decisions), including new 
administrative positions, policies, or practices. 
 
 
For Further Information on the Motor Vehicle 
Fuels Tax: Call the Excise Taxes Subdivision of the 
DRS Audit Division at 860-541-3224, Monday 
through Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 
 
 
For Further Information: Call DRS during 
business hours, Monday through Friday: 

• 1-800-382-9463 (Connecticut call outside the 
Greater Hartford area only); or 

• 860-297-5962 (from anywhere). 

Select Option 6 to speak with a representative. 

TTY, TDD, and Text Telephone users only may 
transmit inquiries anytime by calling 860-297-4911. 

Forms and Publications: Forms and publications 
are available anytime by: 
• Internet: Visit the DRS website at www.ct.gov/DRS 

to download and print Connecticut tax forms; or 
• Telephone: Call 1-800-382-9463 (Connecticut calls 

outside the Greater Hartford calling area only) and 
select Option 2 from a touch-tone phone, or call 
860-297-4753 (from anywhere). 

 
 
Paperless Filing/Payment Methods (fast, 
easy, free, and confidential):  
Business and individual taxpayers can use the 
Taxpayer Service Center (TSC) to file a variety of 
tax returns and extensions, as well as to pay taxes or 
bills over the Internet. Visit the DRS website at 
www.ct.gov/DRS and select an option from the list on 
the TSC image. 
 
 
DRS E-News Service: Get connected to the latest 
news from DRS. Receive notification by email of 
changes to legislation, policies, and procedures.  
DRS E-News is easy to sign up for – visit 
www.ct.gov/DRS and follow the directions. 
Subscription services are available for employer’s 
withholding tax, TSC-BUS Online Filing Alerts, 
News – Press Releases, and Top 100 Delinquency 
List. 
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